EASTERLY ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT NINE (9), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED (100.00) FEET, TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 
NINE (9), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY ON THE 
EAST LINE OF LOTS NINE (9) AND TEN (10), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND NINETY TWO (339.92) FEET, TO 
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT TEN (10), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, AND TO A 
POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE 
RUNNING EASTERLY ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE 
SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE AND SEVENTY TWO 
HUNDREDTHS (169.72) FEET, TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT ONE (1), OAK 
POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 
ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR 
AND NINETY SIX HUNDREDTHS (154.96) FEET, TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 
LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, AND TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF 
OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING WESTERLY ON THE NORTH LINE 
OF OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF SIXTY AND TWO HUNDREDTHS 
(60.02) FEET, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT TWO (2), OAK POINTE

[...]

(2), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 
NINETY SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (214.97) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF 
LOT THREE (3), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING WESTERLY ON THE 
NORTH LINE OF LOTS THREE (3) AND FOUR (4), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE AND EIGHTY TWO HUNDREDTHS 
(169.82) FEET, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT FOUR (4), OAK POINTE 
SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING SOUTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE OF LOTS FOUR 
(4) AND FIVE (5), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, AND ITS EXTENSION, A DISTANCE OF 
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND NINETY HUNDREDTHS (339.90) FEET, TO A 
POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT SEVEN (7), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; 
THENCE RUNNING WESTERLY ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS SEVEN (7) AND 
EIGHT (8), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY 
(160.00) FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 1.136 ACRES MORE